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2016 ELECTRONIC APPLICANT PROCESSING
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mPRIVATE PROVIDERS| 10,124 11,257 11,879 10,100 11,022 16,936 11,659 16,294
mDPSCS SITES 3,927 4,640 5,531 4,150 5,632 5,597 4,449 5,924
mOTHER 4,333 5,261 6,389 5,829 5,860 6,007 5,015 5,682
uTOTAL 18,384 21,158 23,799 20,079 22,414 28,540 21,123 27,900




2016 CJIS MEASUREMENT REPORT

Criminal vs. Manual
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m Electronic 17,340 | 18,110 20,716 19,039 19,345 19,001 15,646 15,590

® Manual 205 274 259 347 270 450 251 346

uPercentage| 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 98% 98% 98%




2016 CJIS MEASUREMENT REPORT

Applicant - Electronic vs. Manual
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APPLICANT SUBMISSIONS
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mElectronic | 18,384 21,158 | 23,799 22,414 | 28,540 21,123
wManual | 1,031 1,065 | 1,464 1,339 | 940 899
4 Percentage|  95% 95% 94% 94% 7% 96%
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2016 EXPUNGEMENTS
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Date: August 2016

Offender Classification

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY

Number of
Number of Registrants Noncomplaint*

Tier 1l

Tier 1l

Tier |

10 Year Registrant
MD Public Juvenile
Undetermined

Total
*Includes Absconders
Incarcerated:

Active Offenders:

Offender Classification
Tier 11l

Tier 1l

Tier |

10 Year Registrant

MD Public Juvenile

Undetermined
Total

4,744 57
700
758
569

1
6
6,778 63

OO R WN

1025 15.12%
5,753 84.88%

Number of
Number of Registrants Noncomplaint*

69.99% 1.44%
10.33% 0.32%
11.18% 0.44%
8.39% 0.19%
0.01% 0.00%
0.09%

100% 0.93%

Noncompliance Rate * 3.05%

Absconders
116
9
12
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144

Absconders

2.93%
1.45%
1.77%
1.36%
0.00%

2.12%



MARYLAND RISC SUBMISSIONS

2016

Submissions

Average Response
Time

TOTAL
98,571

ellow Responses

Reject Responses '

2015

Submissions

Average Response
Time 3.33 3.31 ; - - 3.05 3.33

TOTAL

13,225| 11,962 13,932| 14,293 14,462 15,298 15,827 14,235 13,588 13,571 166,819

Yellow Resp




2016 CJIS AUDITS CONDUCTED

mCriminal ®Non-Criminal «Private Provider mPaper




